502864868 06/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2911465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUN JOO LEE	06/04/2014
BYOUNG SUNG AHN	06/04/2014
SANG DEUK LEE	06/04/2014
JUNGHO JAE	06/04/2014
JI SIK CHOI	06/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	reet Address: HWARANGNO 14-GIL 5, SEONGBUK-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	136-791	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14313153	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300
Email: SLingo@ladas.net
Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-71361 EMR/SL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOREN K. THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Loren K. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=CU-71361_Assignment#page1.tif source=CU-71361 Assignment#page2.tif

502864868 PATENT REEL: 033167 FRAME: 0322

source=CU-71361_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033167 FRAME: 0323

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(s):

LEE, Hyun Joo 27 Mase-ra Gwanomye

#809-103, 27, Mose-ro, Gwangmyeong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

AHN, Byoung Sung #10-207, 104, Olympic-ro 35-gil, Songpa-gu, Scoul, Republic of Korea

LEE, Sang Deuk #102-802, 1218, Yangjae-daero, Songpa-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

JAE, Jungho

Clean Energy Center, Korea Institute of Science and Technology, Hwarangno 14-gil 5, Scongbuk-gu, Scoul, Republic of Korea

CHOI, Ji Sik

Clean Energy Center, Korea Institute of Science and Technology, Hwarangno 14-gil 5, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

Page 1 of 3

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Hwarangno 14-gil S, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-791, Republic of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

TITLE OF INVENTION:

METHOD FOR PRODUCING GLYCIDOL BY SUCCESSIVE CATALYTIC REACTIONS

and which is found in (37 CFR 3.21)

\boxtimes	(a)	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
	(b)	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on (Insert date of execution of Declaration)
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
	(c)	U.S. patent or provisional patent application No
	(d)	International application No

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'we have set our hand and seal

Page 2 of 3

Note: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

June 4th, 2014	Hyungo Lee
Date	LEE, Hyun Joo
June 4th. 2014 Date	AHN, Byoung Sung
June 4th, rost	Sang Deuts Lee
Date	LEE, Sang Deuk
June 4th, 2014	7-73-
Date	IAE, Jungho
June 4th, 2014	It Sak Chai
Date	CHOL, Ji Sik

L&F 09'2012 (Assignment - entire interest - O\$ rights only)

Page 3 of 3